123 930.1 General Advertising 22,544 24,404 23,539 34,891 9,120 11,S29 35,016 17,133 31,420 18,631 13,010 12,032 253,269
124 930.2 Miscellaneous General S8,633 92,675 '.L26,347 73,234 94,645 237,699 93,673 132,805 132,097 48,737 85,664 68,135 1,244,344
125 931 Rents 47,912 49,091 49,604 47,035 44,4'5 45,463 47,580 47,705 46,543 4S,704 45,788 45,896 562,807

"' 935 Malntenan~e of General Plant 86 766 87,3U '.L67,211 100 949 126 520 88,954 127 361 128,301 63 018 73,3S4 91,636 141,81S 1,283197
127 Total Administrative & General Expense 2,320,384 2,709,926 2,~i65,742 2,797,963 2,633,998 3,013,622 2,197,210 2,422,542 2,362,273 2,072,963 2,389,674 3,608,638 31,094,935
128
129 Total Operating & Maintenan1;e Expense 12,302,482 13,205,635 12,:143,487 13,752,035 11,927,368 13,057,244 13,362,133 12,077,307 12,679,775 13,116,775 13,557,724 13,316,106 154,698,068

GAAP to FERC c:o1Tection 29,979
(add to aecount 549)

TOTAL 154,728,047

I

I

BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. WP-4

c-------1
PLANT IN SERVICE ANNUALIZATION Pagelofl

I For the Pro Forma Test Year End-ed September 30, 2013

(a) (b) (c) (d)
Sum ((a):(c))

Line Account 106 Account 106 Account 101
No. Description (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 1) Total

1 Steam Production- by Plant
2 Neil Simpson I $ $ $ 6,8S4 $ 6,854
3 Neil Simpson II 203,148 168,001 114,356 485,505
4 Wygen Ill 907,208 44,867 90,163 1,042,238
s Wyodak 701,729 119,271 821,000
6 Subtotal Steam Production 1,110,356 914,597 330,644 2,355,597
7 Other Production 92,235 284,834 658,850 1,035,919
8 Total Production Plant 1,202,591 1,199,431 989,494 3,391,516
9

10 Distribution 1,453,848 1,018,369 2,731,725 5,203,942
11
12 General 889,954 601,578 1,032,008 2,523,540
13
14 Total Annuallzatlon $ 3,546,393 $ 2,819,378 $ 4,753,227 $ 11,118,998
15
16
17 Note 1: Annuallzation of assets transferred from account 107 during the test year.

18 Note 2: Assets put into service from October 1, 2013 - December 31, 2013, excluding Winter Storm Atlas capital projects.

Line No. Description 5ep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12

Ben French
Plant in Servke
Accumulated Depreciation

Net General Plant

6 Nell Simpson I
7 Plant in Service

Accumulated Depreciation
Net General Plant

" 11 Osage
12 Plant in Service
13 Accumulated Depreciation
14 Net General Plant

"

46,411.73
11,777.01
34,634.72

46,411.73 46,411.73
12,307.84 12,845.13
34,103.89 33,566.60